TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH � Tillystrasse 2 � D-90431 Nürnberg � Tel.: +49 911 655 5225 � Fax +49 911 655 5226
 Mail: service@de.tuv.com � Web: www.tuv.com
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.: 16060215 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
174023970

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment Bluetooth Speaker
Type Designation BeoPlay A2
FCC ID TTUBEOPLAYA2
IC ID 3775B-BEOPLAYA2
Operating Frequency band 2402MHz~2480MHz
Channel separation 2MHz
Operation Voltage
Adapter Input: 100~240Vac, 50/60Hz;
Adapter Output: 15Vdc;
7.2Vdc from Internal battery
Modulation Bluetooth V4.0 BLE: GFSK
Bluetooth version 4.0 (dual mode)
Antenna Gain 2.55 dBi
Table 4: RF channel and frequency of Buletooth (LE mode)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2402.00 11 2424.00 22 2446.00 33 2468.00
1 2404.00 12 2426.00 23 2448.00 34 2470.00
2 2406.00 13 2428.00 24 2450.00 35 2472.00
3 2408.00 14 2430.00 25 2452.00 36 2474.00
4 2410.00 15 2432.00 26 2454.00 37 2476.00
5 2412.00 16 2434.00 27 2456.00 38 2478.00
6 2414.00 17 2436.00 28 2458.00 39 2480.00
7 2416.00 18 2438.00 29 2460.00
8 2418.00 19 2440.00 30 2462.00
9 2420.00 20 2442.00 31 2464.00
10 2422.00 21 2444.00 32 2466.00
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16060215 001
Seite 8 von 24
Page 8 of 24
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On
1. Bluetooth mode (LE mode)
a. Tansmitting
i. Low Channel
ii. Middle Channel
iii. High Channel
b. Receiving
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16060215 001
Seite 9 von 24
Page 9 of 24
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level.
The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to